A)	 The IPO proceeds that have been utilized for the purpose/heads specified in the memorandum.

B)	 The IPO proceeds have been utilized in line with the conditions of the Commission’s Consent Letter.

C)	 Out of the schedule of committed IPO fund utilization, Tk. 934,394,549 (Taka ninety-three crore forty-
three lac ninety-four thousand five hundred forty-nine only) has been utilized till June 2024.

D)	During the quarter from July 2024 to September 2024, Tk. 26,498,666 (Taka two crore sixty-four lac 
ninety-eight thousand six hundred sixty-six only) has been utilized for the purpose mentioned in the 
memorandum.

E)	 Total IPO fund utilized is Tk. 960,893,215 (Taka ninety-six crore eight lac ninety-three thousand two 
hundred fifteen only) till September 2024. 

F)	 The Utilization is accurate and for the Company as mentioned/specified memorandum as on 
September 30, 2024, so far it appears to us.

SL. Purpose Mentioned 
in the Prospectus

Amount as per 
Prospectus

Total utilized